ARUNACHAL PRADESH STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION ITANAGAR

.....

Dated Itanagr the 04.10.2024

File No. APIC-No.401/2022(Appeal)

सूचना का अधिकार RIGHT TO INFORMATION

Sh.Rajesh Techi Tara & Sh. Taram Tachang, Village- Gumte, PO: Pakke Kessang, Lemmi, District Pakke Kessang AP. Pin: 790103. (M) 8416000322/9863468278.

Appellant

Versus

Respondent

- 1. The PIO cum BDO, Pakke-Kessang, Pakke Kessang District, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh. Pin: 790103
- 2. The PIO cum BDO, Seijossa, Pakke Kessang District, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh. Pin: 790103

HEARING NOTICE

The above mentioned Appeal has been listed for 8th hearings before the Information Commissioner, Mr. Dani Gamboo on Monday **4th November'2024** at 02:00 PM.

THEREFORE, the PIOs are directed to appear in person on the above mentioned date and time with all the documents/files upon which you intend to rely in support of your claims/defense or online. To avail online hearing at least notify or get in touch at least one day prior to the hearing download "**WEBEX MEETING APP**" from Google play store. For further technical assistance may contact Shri Himanshu Verma, Computer Programmer (Mobile no. 8319014957). If for a compelling reasons the PIO is unable to present during the hearing, he/she has to

give reason for the same in writing and shall authorize an Officer, fully acquainted with the facts of the case.

NOW THEREFORE, all the parties should personally attend the hearing. If for a compelling reasons he/she is unable to be present, he/she has to give reason in writing for the same and may represented him/her by APIO or through authorized representative who is conversant with the case.

Take notice that in default of your appearance on the date and time mentioned above the case shall be heard and decided in your absence.

Sd/-(Dani Gamboo) Commissioner

Memo No.APIC-401/2022/ 23 8 Copy to:

Dated Itanagar the Oct, 2024.

1. Computer Programmer, Itanagar, APIC, to upload in APIC, website please. 2. Office copy.

Registrar / Dy.Registrar, APIC, Itanagar

Arunachal Prodects - Arunachal Commission Ranagar